Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



BEST LINKING GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

永聯豐集團控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 9882)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO (1) CONTINUING CONNECTED TRANSACTION IN RELATION TO THE PURCHASE FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT; (2) CONTINUING CONNECTED TRANSACTION IN RELATION TO THE SALES FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT; AND (3) CONNECTED TRANSACTION IN RELATION TO THE TENANCY AGREEMENT

Reference is made to the announcement (the "Announcement") of Best Linking Group Holdings Limited (the "Company") dated 1 November 2024 in relation to (1) the continuing connected transaction in relation to the Purchase Framework Agreement; (2) the continuing connected transaction in relation to the Sales Framework Agreement; and (3) the connected transaction in relation to the Tenancy Agreement. Unless the context otherwise requires, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meaning as those defined in the Announcement.

The Board would like to clarify the inadvertent clerical errors in the annual caps of the Purchase Framework Agreement and the Sales Framework Agreement as follows, with relevant correction being underlined:

The proposed annual caps for the Purchase Framework Agreement are as follows:

Financial year/period

From the Effective Date to 31 December 2024	HK\$20,000,000
From 1 January 2025 to 31 December 2025	HK\$32,000,000
From 1 January 2026 to 31 December 2026	HK\$35,000,000

Annual caps

The proposed annual caps for the Sales Framework Agreement are as follows:

Financial year/period Annual caps From 1 November 2024 to 31 December 2024 HK\$2,500,000 From 1 January 2025 to 31 December 2025 HK\$5,000,000 From 1 January 2026 to 31 December 2026 HK\$6,000,000

Save for the aforesaid clarification, all other information in the Announcement remains unchanged.

By order of the Board

Best Linking Group Holdings Limited

Chan Yuk Pan

Chairman

Hong Kong, 4 November 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chan Yuk Pan and Mr. Chan Lung Pan; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Wan Tsun Adrian Alan, Ms. Tsang Hau Lam and Ms. Tam Ho Ting.